Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.A. Stuart Company		03/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Houghton International
Street Address:	945 Madison Avenue, PO Box 930
City:	Valley Forge
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19482
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0887747	DASCOOL
Registration Number:	0525184	DRAWSOL
Registration Number:	1144661	KLEEN-TIN
Registration Number:	0134443	SUPER-KOOL
Registration Number:	0811996	EXCELENE
Registration Number:	0806618	ROLKLEEN
Registration Number:	0504635	STURACO
Registration Number:	0510570	THREDKUT
Registration Number:	2518398	HYDRODRAW
Registration Number:	0539813	THERMEX
Registration Number:	0541639	DASCO
Registration Number:	1636630	ROLLSHIELD
Registration Number:	1701337	STUART

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0879

900157348

Registration Number:	0039155	IRONSIDES	
Registration Number:	3042549	ROLLCOOL	
Registration Number:	3461441	TEMPERSHIELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Nabor

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1820-70594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
Date:	03/04/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=1820 DA Stuart to Houghton Assignment_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0880

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, D.A. Stuart Company, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 4580 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, is the owner of the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations thereof and has adopted and used the marks in connection with the goods and services in the Registrations in commerce:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DASCOOL	887747	March 17, 1970
DRAWSOL (stylized)	525184	May 16, 1950
KLEEN-TIN	1144661	December 30, 1980
SUPER-KOOL (stylized)	134443	August 31, 1920
EXCELENE	811996	August 2, 1966
ROLKLEEN	806618	April 5, 1966
STURACO	504635	December 7, 1948
THREDKUT	510570	June 7, 1949
HYDRODRAW	2518398	December 11, 2001
THERMEX	539813	March 27, 1951
DASCO	541639	May 1, 1951
ROLLSHIELD	1636630	March 5, 1991
STUART & Design	1701337	July 21, 1992
IRONSIDES	39155	October 28, 1902
ROLLCOOL	3042549	January 10, 2006
TEMPERSHIELD	3461441	July 8, 2008
EXCELENE ROLKLEEN STURACO THREDKUT HYDRODRAW THERMEX DASCO ROLLSHIELD STUART & Design IRONSIDES ROLLCOOL	806618 504635 510570 2518398 539813 541639 1636630 1701337 39155 3042549	August 2, 1966 April 5, 1966 December 7, 1948 June 7, 1949 December 11, 2001 March 27, 1951 May 1, 1951 March 5, 1991 July 21, 1992 October 28, 1902 January 10, 2006

WHEREAS, Houghton International, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 945 Madison Avenue, PO Box 930, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said D.A. Stuart Company, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Houghton International, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above-identified Trademark Registrations.

Effective this $\frac{4}{9}$ day of March, 2010.

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0881